
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48

Revised on: MaY, 2004

Notice of Award

September 30,2021

ENGR. RAQTIEL G. ESPEDIDO
Proprietor
R-NtrI CONSTRLrcTION & SUPPLY

17th Street, OLV PangPang

Sorsogon CitY

Very truly yours,

Dear Engr. Espedido,

Based on the BAC Resolution rocommonding Award which was approved ? we are pleased to

inform you that the PRoCUREMENT oF T/IATERIALS FoR THE IMPR0VEMENT oF ABfryoG

JUNCTIoNlsLANDintheamountofTwoHundredSixteenThousandEightHundred
Pesos @ 216,800.00 ) is hereby awarded to you

"\tM,NLA.
City Iv{ayor

Conforme:

IJA-\{OR

AMuIL
I]J.IIGR. RA
Proprietor

SPEDIDOE

RMII CONS ION & STTPPT,Y

17ft Street, OLV PangPang

Sorsogon CiS

*l'"1-"-\Date

n

0 't=-,-:T.-r.r|i
ttltrr ]

ce



ContractNo. 207-2021 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this lst day of October ,2021 between Ma. Ester E. Hemor,
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of the one p6t and
ENGR RAQUEL G. ESPEDIIX) Proprietor of Rll.H CONSTRUCTTON & SUppLy (
hereinafter called the "Supplier' ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and mcillary serrices, viz PROCITREMENT
Of MATERIALS FOR Tf,E IMPROVEMENT OF ABIIYOG JUNCTION ISLAND during the State of Health
Emergency and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum
of Two Hundred Skteen Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos @ 216,800.00 ) (hereinafter
called "the Conract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1 In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part of this Agreemen! vlz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents @BDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

2

t.

&
\>\ da\:E9

Ni
sz

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted:

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as nnnexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for crarifications on the bid), including conections
to the bid ifany, resulting from the procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

Performance Security;lll.

tl

,E

o.

lv Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder,s conforme thereto; and

v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or theProcuring Entity concemed in the PBDs
itio or rm e
a for

N P v
rm

rh_x
=F(-*.(td

n
Ord Wa

In consideration for the sum of Two Hundred Sixteen Thoasand Eight HundredPesos (P 216,E00.00 ,) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Rll[H
CONSTRUCTION & SI]PPLY AgTCCS tO ViZ PROCUREMENT OF MATERALS FOR
THE IMPROWMENT OF ABUY(X; JANCT:ION ISLAND iN ACCOTdANCC With hiS/hcr/itSBid

n
!lr r--

F]
7
>

ii.

l

J.



4. The Cr& Ga,ernment of Sorswon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance wilh the laws ofthe Republic of the Philippines on the day and year firsl above written.

,v."1 E. il.1,lIOR

City Mayor

fo*

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SOR,SOGON

J#rL[, Ph:DIDO

P rielor

for:

RMH CONSTRUCN ON & SU PPLY

.4.CKNO\!-LI]DGTNINT

RELIBLIC OF T}IE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCB OF SORS(X}ON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

NOV I I 20Xr
BEFORE MEthis day 2021 in the City of Sorsogor,

Province of Sorsogo4 Philippines, personally appeared

NAME T AX IDENTIFICATION NLI]VIBER

MA, ESTERE.HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the sane persons who executed the forgoirg instnnnent and

acknowledged to me that the sarne is free and volrrrtary act and deed of the entities which they represent

respectiv ely.

This insrumenl , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

rncluding page on wluch this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOI. I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place

above writtenl

LIC

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No
Series of

ATTY.
NOTA

JR.
3't,2021

NO. 59929
PUALIC

NO.
o
SOR

ROLL
12-13-2020
12.2A-2020
CITY



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: MaY 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 4, 2021

ENGR. RAQTIEL G. ESPEDIDO
Proprietor
RMH CONSTRUCTION & STTPPLY

17h Street, OLV Pangpang

Sorsogon City

Dear Engr. Espedido,

The attached contract Agreement having been approved" notice is hereby given to RMH
CoNSTRUCTION & ST PPLY that delivery may commence on the PROCTIREMENT OF

MATMIALS FOR TIIE IMPROVf,MENT OF ABT].TOG JTII\ICTION ISLATID , EffECtiVE ON

October 1, 2021 and with in 5 calendar days from receipt of this notice.

Accordingly, you are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and

conditions stipulated in the contract and the date shall be not later than 5 days fiom receipt of this

notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Very truly yours,

.,,^[,[I/ rrAN{oR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature
^+ttLtlJ., 

ll.r,l,!fuditT
t

n l
lll }r

offi ceo

,JJ,,-1


